Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/10/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TST & Associates, LLC	02/10/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mr Joseph J Tartagni	
Street Address:	721 Kyle Lane	
City:	West Haven	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06516	

Name:	Mr Paul Schmid	
Street Address:	71 Lakeview Drive	
City:	Milford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06460	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6672974

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)787-5818

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-787-0595

Email: delpet@delpet.com

Correspondent Name: DeLio & Peterson LLC

Address Line 1: 121 Whitney Avenue

Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06510

PATENT

REEL: 015766 FRAME: 0252

\$40.00

CH \$4

500023287

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John J. Tomaszewski	
Total Attachments: 1		

PATENT REEL: 015766 FRAME: 0253

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TST & Associates, LLC, a Corporation of the State of Connecticut; having a principal place of business at 721 Kyle Lane, West Haven, Connecticut 06516, hereinafter called ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of U. S. Patent No. 6,672,294;

WHEREAS, we, Joseph J. Tartagni and Paul Schmid, who reside respectively at 721 Kyle Lane, West Haven, Connecticut, 06516 and 71 Lakeview Drive, Milford, Connecticut 06460 hereinafter called ("ASSIGNEES"), are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar, (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said (ASSIGNOR), have sold, assigned, transferred and set over to the said (ASSIGNEES), the said invention and the Letters Patent aforesaid and any reissue of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said (ASSIGNEES), for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent of the United States is granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this Assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, TST & Associate executed this 10 day of 18 MARCH	
	TST & Associates, LLC By: Jarent Lastagne Joseph J. Tartagni
	Its: Member
STATE OF CONNECTICUT) ss: New Haven)	en
On this 10th day of March J. Tartagni, to me known and known to be the who executed the foregoing instrument and he act and deed.	e Member of TST & Associates, LLC and
	Branda a Sullaran Notary Public
(SEALBRENDA A. SULLIVAN NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 31, 2007	inoldiy rubiic

tart100001000asgn1-corptoinv

RECORDED: 03/14/2005

PATENT REEL: 015766 FRAME: 0254